## **Wi-Fi Terms & Conditions**

## Scope of Service and Conditions of use

The provision of Wireless Internet Access is provided for patrons of the Racecourse and at the discretion of Aintree Racecourse.

The Racecourse reserves the right to restrict access to domains and applications as they see fit and offer no guarantee of service or provision of coverage.

## **Appropriate Use of the Guest Wireless Network**

The Public Wireless Internet Access provided by Aintree Racecourse is for use by racegoers and guests of the Racecourse only. Wireless Internet Access is provided on an "on request" basis and Aintree Racecourse does not warrant that this service will be uninterrupted or error-free.

The Public Wireless Network only allows standard web traffic to a limited number of sites including official betting partners.

Users of the Aintree Racecourse Public Wireless service should use the service lawfully, respectfully and responsibly, and in accordance with this agreement. The Public Wireless Network must not be used to:

- Engage in any criminal activity;
- Attempt to gain or gain unauthorised access to any computer system of Aintree Racecourse or any other organisation;
- Generate or disseminate chain letters or SPAM email;
- Transmit unlawful, harassing or threatening messages;
- Generate, transmit or store profanity or material that is either sexually explicit, illegal (including child pornography) or any material that may be considered offensive for ethnic, gender-based or other reasons;
- Access or download material from or post messages to sites of "poor taste", including but not limited to sites of a sexual nature;
- Create, execute, forward or introduce any computer code designed to self-replicate, damage or otherwise impede the performance of any computer's memory, storage, operating system or software;
- Download large files in excess of 50MB
- Connect devices such as portable media players (e.g.iPods) or digital cameras.

The Public Wireless Network is isolated from the Aintree Racecourse Corporate Network.

Aintree Racecourse reserves the right to monitor and intercept electronic communications on the Public Wireless Network, whether created for business or personal purposes, at any time. The service is monitored by Aintree Racecourse for quality control purposes, to detect abuse of the service and to detect or prevent breaches of this agreement. Aintree Racecourse will use all means at its disposal to track and monitor internet usage in order to ensure the integrity and proper use of the service.

By accessing and using Wireless Internet Access provided by Aintree Racecourse, you should be aware that there are security, privacy, and confidentiality risks inherent in wireless communications and technology, and Aintree Racecourse does not make any assurances or warranties relating to such risks.

By using Wireless Internet Access provided by Aintree Racecourse, you agree that Aintree Racecourse is not liable for any costs or damages arising from use of this service. Unauthorised use of this service may subject you to criminal prosecution and penalties.